
Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Douglas County, Colorado  —  2010 Primary Election  —  August 10, 2010

Page 1 of 7

Total Number of Voters : 46,240 of 116,555 = 39.67%

08/20/2010 10:23 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

United States Senator, Vote For 1     

 5,857  5,857 044.10% 0.00% 44.10%D Andrew Romanoff

 7,423  7,423 055.90% 0.00% 55.90%D Michael F. Bennet

 13,280Cast Votes: 98.77%  0  13,2800.00% 98.77%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  160

0.04%

1.19%

 0

 0  160

 50.00%

0.00%

0.04%

1.19%

United States Senator, Vote For 1     

 15,002  15,002 046.82% 0.00% 46.82%R Ken Buck

 17,037  17,037 053.18% 0.00% 53.18%R Jane Norton

 32,039Cast Votes: 98.06%  0  32,0390.00% 98.06%

Over Votes:  6

Under Votes:  628

0.02%

1.92%

 0

 0  628

 60.00%

0.00%

0.02%

1.92%

United States Senator, Vote For 1     

 57  57 046.72% 0.00% 46.72%L Maclyn "Mac" Stringer

 65  65 053.28% 0.00% 53.28%L John Finger

 122Cast Votes: 100.00%  0  1220.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Representative to the 112th United States Congress - District 6, Vote For 1     

 10,379  10,379 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%D John Flerlage

 10,379Cast Votes: 77.20%  0  10,3790.00% 77.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,066

0.00%

22.80%

 0

 0  3,066

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

22.80%

Representative to the 112th United States Congress - District 6, Vote For 1     

 28,832  28,832 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%R Mike Coffman

 28,832Cast Votes: 88.24%  0  28,8320.00% 88.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,841

0.00%

11.76%

 0

 0  3,841

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

11.76%

Governor, Vote For 1     

 12,132  12,132 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%D John Hickenlooper

 12,132Cast Votes: 90.29%  0  12,1320.00% 90.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,305

0.00%

9.71%

 0

 0  1,305

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

9.71%
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Governor, Vote For 1     

 46  46 038.98% 0.00% 38.98%L Dan "Kilo" Sallis

 72  72 061.02% 0.00% 61.02%L Jaimes Brown

 118Cast Votes: 96.72%  0  1180.00% 96.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

3.28%

 0

 0  4

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

3.28%

Governor, Vote For 1     

 15,996  15,996 053.31% 0.00% 53.31%R Dan Maes

 14,011  14,011 046.69% 0.00% 46.69%R Scott McInnis

 30,007Cast Votes: 91.86%  0  30,0070.00% 91.86%

Over Votes:  10

Under Votes:  2,650

0.03%

8.11%

 0

 0  2,650

 100.00%

0.00%

0.03%

8.11%

Secretary of State, Vote For 1     

 10,398  10,398 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%D Bernie Buescher

 10,398Cast Votes: 77.38%  0  10,3980.00% 77.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,039

0.00%

22.62%

 0

 0  3,039

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

22.62%

Secretary of State, Vote For 1     

 26,712  26,712 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%R Scott Gessler

 26,712Cast Votes: 81.77%  0  26,7120.00% 81.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5,955

0.00%

18.23%

 0

 0  5,955

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

18.23%

State Treasurer, Vote For 1     

 10,615  10,615 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%D Cary Kennedy

 10,615Cast Votes: 79.00%  0  10,6150.00% 79.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,822

0.00%

21.00%

 0

 0  2,822

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

21.00%

State Treasurer, Vote For 1     

 14,277  14,277 050.80% 0.00% 50.80%R J.J. Ament

 13,828  13,828 049.20% 0.00% 49.20%R Walker Stapleton

 28,105Cast Votes: 86.03%  0  28,1050.00% 86.03%

Over Votes:  13

Under Votes:  4,549

0.04%

13.93%

 0

 0  4,549

 130.00%

0.00%

0.04%

13.93%
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Attorney General, Vote For 1     

 10,350  10,350 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%D Stan Garnett

 10,350Cast Votes: 77.03%  0  10,3500.00% 77.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,087

0.00%

22.97%

 0

 0  3,087

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

22.97%

Attorney General, Vote For 1     

 27,240  27,240 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%R John Suthers

 27,240Cast Votes: 83.39%  0  27,2400.00% 83.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5,427

0.00%

16.61%

 0

 0  5,427

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

16.61%

State Board of Education - Congressional District 6, Vote For 1     

 10,236  10,236 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%D William J. Townend

 10,236Cast Votes: 76.18%  0  10,2360.00% 76.18%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,201

0.00%

23.82%

 0

 0  3,201

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

23.82%

State Board of Education - Congressional District 6, Vote For 1     

 26,143  26,143 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%R Debora Scheffel

 26,143Cast Votes: 80.03%  0  26,1430.00% 80.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6,524

0.00%

19.97%

 0

 0  6,524

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

19.97%

Regent of the University of Colorado - At Large, Vote For 1     

 10,345  10,345 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%D Melissa Hart

 10,345Cast Votes: 76.99%  0  10,3450.00% 76.99%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,092

0.00%

23.01%

 0

 0  3,092

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

23.01%

Regent of the University of Colorado - At Large, Vote For 1     

 26,082  26,082 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%R Steven Bosley

 26,082Cast Votes: 79.84%  0  26,0820.00% 79.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6,585

0.00%

20.16%

 0

 0  6,585

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

20.16%
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State Senate - District 30, Vote For 1     

 6,797  6,797 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%D Katherine E. Facchinello

 6,797Cast Votes: 77.29%  0  6,7970.00% 77.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,997

0.00%

22.71%

 0

 0  1,997

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

22.71%

State Senate - District 30, Vote For 1     

 16,011  16,011 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%R Ted Harvey

 16,011Cast Votes: 82.45%  0  16,0110.00% 82.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,407

0.00%

17.55%

 0

 0  3,407

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

17.55%

State Representative - District 43, Vote For 1     

 3,561  3,561 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%D Gary R. Semro

 3,561Cast Votes: 77.30%  0  3,5610.00% 77.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,046

0.00%

22.70%

 0

 0  1,046

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

22.70%

State Representative - District 43, Vote For 1     

 7,682  7,682 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%R Frank McNulty

 7,682Cast Votes: 83.13%  0  7,6820.00% 83.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,559

0.00%

16.87%

 0

 0  1,559

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

16.87%

State Representative - District 44, Vote For 1     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate for Race

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

State Representative - District 44, Vote For 1     

 4,455  4,455 039.83% 0.00% 39.83%R Chris Holbert

 4,178  4,178 037.35% 0.00% 37.35%R Polly Lawrence

 2,552  2,552 022.82% 0.00% 22.82%R David Casiano

 11,185Cast Votes: 94.00%  0  11,1850.00% 94.00%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  712

0.02%

5.98%

 0

 0  712

 20.00%

0.00%

0.02%

5.98%
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State Representative - District 45, Vote For 1     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate for Race

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

State Representative - District 45, Vote For 1     

 9,596  9,596 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%R Carole Murray

 9,596Cast Votes: 83.25%  0  9,5960.00% 83.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,931

0.00%

16.75%

 0

 0  1,931

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

16.75%

County Commissioner - District 1, Vote For 1     

 9,437  9,437 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%D Andrew P. Byars

 9,437Cast Votes: 70.23%  0  9,4370.00% 70.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,000

0.00%

29.77%

 0

 0  4,000

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

29.77%

County Commissioner - District 1, Vote For 1     

 24,755  24,755 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%R Jack Hilbert

 24,755Cast Votes: 75.78%  0  24,7550.00% 75.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7,912

0.00%

24.22%

 0

 0  7,912

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

24.22%

County Clerk and Recorder, Vote For 1     

 9,417  9,417 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%D Chuck Patrick

 9,417Cast Votes: 70.08%  0  9,4170.00% 70.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,020

0.00%

29.92%

 0

 0  4,020

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

29.92%

County Clerk and Recorder, Vote For 1     

 24,968  24,968 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%R Jack Arrowsmith

 24,968Cast Votes: 76.43%  0  24,9680.00% 76.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7,699

0.00%

23.57%

 0

 0  7,699

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

23.57%
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County Treasurer, Vote For 1     

 9,481  9,481 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%D Dianne Bailey

 9,481Cast Votes: 70.56%  0  9,4810.00% 70.56%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,956

0.00%

29.44%

 0

 0  3,956

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

29.44%

County Treasurer, Vote For 1     

 11,822  11,822 044.62% 0.00% 44.62%R Tom Vann

 14,673  14,673 055.38% 0.00% 55.38%R Diane Holbert

 26,495Cast Votes: 81.11%  0  26,4950.00% 81.11%

Over Votes:  15

Under Votes:  6,157

0.05%

18.85%

 0

 0  6,157

 150.00%

0.00%

0.05%

18.85%

County Assessor, Vote For 1     

 9,421  9,421 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%D Maritza Carrera

 9,421Cast Votes: 70.11%  0  9,4210.00% 70.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,016

0.00%

29.89%

 0

 0  4,016

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

29.89%

County Assessor, Vote For 1     

 24,518  24,518 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%R Teri Cox

 24,518Cast Votes: 75.05%  0  24,5180.00% 75.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8,149

0.00%

24.95%

 0

 0  8,149

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

24.95%

County Sheriff, Vote For 1     

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate for Race

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

County Sheriff, Vote For 1     

 25,196  25,196 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%R David A. Weaver

 25,196Cast Votes: 77.13%  0  25,1960.00% 77.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7,471

0.00%

22.87%

 0

 0  7,471

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

22.87%



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Douglas County, Colorado  —  2010 Primary Election  —  August 10, 2010

Page 7 of 7

Total Number of Voters : 46,240 of 116,555 = 39.67%

08/20/2010 10:23 AM

Precincts Reporting 0 of 150 = 0.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

County Surveyor, Vote For 1     

 9,392  9,392 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%D William Buntrock

 9,392Cast Votes: 69.90%  0  9,3920.00% 69.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4,045

0.00%

30.10%

 0

 0  4,045

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

30.10%

County Surveyor, Vote For 1     

 24,349  24,349 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%R Delmer H. Hamilton

 24,349Cast Votes: 74.54%  0  24,3490.00% 74.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8,318

0.00%

25.46%

 0

 0  8,318

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

25.46%

County Coroner, Vote For 1     

 9,513  9,513 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%D Beth-Anne Thomas

 9,513Cast Votes: 70.80%  0  9,5130.00% 70.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3,924

0.00%

29.20%

 0

 0  3,924

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

29.20%

County Coroner, Vote For 1     

 10,723  10,723 039.17% 0.00% 39.17%R Carter K. Lord

 16,656  16,656 060.83% 0.00% 60.83%R Lora Thomas

 27,379Cast Votes: 83.81%  0  27,3790.00% 83.81%

Over Votes:  14

Under Votes:  5,274

0.04%

16.14%

 0

 0  5,274

 140.00%

0.00%

0.04%

16.14%


